
2021-22 WRESTLING NOTES

2021-22 Schedule

Date	 Opponent	 Time (PT)/Res.
11/6	 Campbell	 W, 23-12
11/6	 Lehigh	 L, 12-21
11/13	 (1) vs. Penn State	 L, 7-32
11/14	 (1) Journeymen/Defense Soap
	 Collegiate Classic	 Final
11/27	 at Iowa	 Canceled
12/3	 (2) Cliff Keen Invitational	 6th, 44 pts
12/4	 (2) Cliff Keen Invitational	 8th, 79 pts 
12/19	 (3) Reno TOC	 1st, 174 pts
1/2	 (4) vs. Utah Valley	 W, 31-6
1/9	 at Pennyslvania	 Postponed
1/9	 at Drexel	 Postponed
1/14	 Little Rock P12 Oregon	 W, 34-0
1/21	 at Northern Colorado	 W, 30-15
1/22	 at Wyoming	 W, 22-12
1/30	 at Arizona State P12 Arizona	 L, 17-20
2/4	 Cal Poly P12 Oregon	 W, 21-10
2/19	 at CSU Bakersfield	 W, 39-5
2/20	 at Stanford P12 Oregon & Bay Area	 W, 30-9
3/6	 (5) Pac-12 Championships P12N	 All Day
3/17- 	 (6) NCAA Championships	 All Day
3/19

Home Meets in Bold
(1) in Manheim, Penn.
(2) in Las Vegas, Nev.
(3) in Reno, Nev.
(4) in Nampa, Idaho
(5) in Tempe, Ariz.
(6) in Detroit, Mich.

Head Coach Chris Pendleton
Overall (2nd year)...................................................12-8
At Oregon State (2nd year).................................12-8

Oregon State Coaching Staff
Nate Engel, Associate Head Coach (2nd year)
Isaiah Martinez, Assistant Coach (2nd year)
Mike Kosoy, Volunteer Asst. Coach (2nd year)
Evan Hooper, Director of Operations (3rd year)

Oregon State Social Media
Twitter............................................@BeaverWrestling
Instagram......................................@BeaverWrestling
Facebook...........................................BeaverWrestling
Web site......... osubeavers.com/sports/wrestling

Oregon State Probable Lineup
Wt.	 Wrestler	 Year	 2021-22	 At OSU	 Hometown
125	 #14 Brandon Kaylor	 RSo.	 18-3	 46-16	 Bonney Lake, Wash.
133	 #12 Devan Turner	 RSr.	 19-5	 83-49	 Dixon, Calif.
141		 #13 Grant Willits	 RJr.	 22-4	 73-26	 Pueblo, Colo.
149	 #25 Cory Crooks	 Gr.	 12-8	 12-8	 Anthem, Ariz.
157	 #15 Hunter Willits	 RJr.	 12-5	 68-38	 Pueblo, Colo.
165	 Matthew Olguin	 RFr.	 9-9	 13-12	 Fresno, Calif.
174	 #27 Aaron “Mateo” Olmos	 RJr.	 15-7	 40-40	 Imperial Beach, Calif.
184	 #10 Trey Munoz	 RFr.	 16-3	 16-3	 Mission Viejo, Calif.
197	 Ryan Reyes	 So.	 12-8	 19-14	 Fresno, Calif.
HWT	 #9 Gary Traub	 Sr.	 19-4	 19-4	 Cincinnati, Ohio
Rankings are from Intermat

On Tap
Date	 Time (PT)	 Opponent	 Location	 TV/Video
3/6	 10 a.m.	 Pac-12 Champs*	 Tempe, Ariz.	 ASU Live stream
3/6	 6 p.m.	 Pac-12 Champs**	 Tempe, Ariz.	 Pac-12 Network
* Opening Rounds • ** Championship Rounds

This Week
• Oregon State takes part in the 2021-22 Pac-12 Championships, hosted by Arizona 
State at Desert Financial Arena.
• The event begins at 10 a.m. PT Sunday, with the championship bouts set for 6 p.m. 
PT that night. The early portion of the meet will be live streamed via the host Arizona 
State. The championship rounds will be televised by the Pac-12 Networks.

Pac-12 Championship History
• Oregon State won five consecutive titles from 2012-16.
• The Beavers have won 23 conference crowns dating back to the 1963 season.
• Current team members Devan Turner and Grant Willits have both won two Pac-12 
titles during their tenure at OSU. Turner won in 2020 and 2021. Willits, meanwhile, won 
in 2019 and 2021.
• Brandon Kaylor, Hunter Willits, Matthew Olguin and Ryan Reyes also wrestled for the 
Beavers at the 2021 championships and are slated to appear on Sunday.

Willits Makes Four
• Grant Willits won the final Pac-12 Wrestler of the Week honor on Feb. 22, just two 
days after pinning No. 4 Real Woods of Stanford. The win marked the 22nd of the sea-
son for Willits, who leads the team.
• The Beavers tied Arizona State with four selections for wrestler of the week this sea-
son. OSU had a total of four wrestlers recognized during the season, with Mateo Olmos 
(Nov. 9), Devan Turner (Dec. 21) and Hunter Willits (Jan. 25 also being selected. 
• Both Turner and Grant Willits have been recognized twice in their careers.

Crooks, Traub, Munoz Lend To The Lineup
• OSU has three transfers who have bolstered its lineup this season. All three have 
conference title experience as well.
• Cory Crooks placed third (149) at the 2021 Pac-12 Championships, while Trey Munoz 
took second at 174 pounds. Both Crooks and Munoz competed for Arizona State last 
season. They each qualified for NCAA berths last season, winning one bout apiece in 
St. Louis, Mo.
• Munoz is 16-3 this season with five pins while Crooks is 12-8; he also has two pins.
• Traub finished sixth at the 2020 Big Ten Championships, earning a berth into that 
year’s postseason that was canceled due to Covid-19. Traub, in 2021-22, has won 18 
consecutive bouts after starting the year at 1-4.
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2021-22 Oregon State Wrestling Roster

Name	 Weight	 Height	 Year	 Hometown (Previous School)             			 
Aguilar, Nathan	 133	 5-6	 Fr.	 Gilroy, Calif. (Gilroy HS)			 
Barnes, Jacob	 HWT	 6-5	 Fr.	 McMinnville, Ore. (McMinnville HS)
Bell, Ricky	 133	 5-8	 Fr.	 West Linn, Ore. (West Linn HS)
Brunson, Cael	 157	 6-0	 Fr.	 West Linn, Ore. (West Linn HS)
Christiansen, Mason	 174	 5-11	 Jr.	 Riverton, Utah (Bingham HS/Western Wyoming CC)
Coyle, Caleb	 125	 5-5	 Fr.	 Omaha, Neb. (Millard South HS)
Crooks, Cory	 149	 5-8	 Gr.	 Anthem, Ariz. (Arizona State/Boulder Creek HS)
Crosby, Isaiah	 157	 5-8	 Jr.	 Miami, Fla. (Iowa Western CC/South Dade HS)
Dixon, J.J.	 197	 6-0	 RSo.	 Tacoma, Wash. (Lincoln HS)
Enriquez, Cam	 125	 5-8	 Jr.	 Stroudsburg, Pa. (Stroudsburg HS/Clackamas CC)
Eveland, Hunter	 141	 5-6	 Fr.	 Corvallis, Ore. (Crescent Valley HS)
Fiorentino, Ryan	 165	 6-0	 Fr.	 Fresno, Calif. (Clovis North HS)
Gambrall, Graham	 165	 6-0	 Fr.	 Iowa City, Iowa (Iowa City West HS)
Giangregorio, Donivan	 184	 6-1	 Fr.	 Valley Springs, Calif. (Calaveras HS)
Gurr, Riley	 141	 5-8	 RSo.	 Frenchtown, Mont. (Frenchtown HS)
Harvey, Tanner	 197	 6-1	 Gr.	 Elkton, Ore. (American/Lowell HS)
Hastriter, Charley	 HWT	 6-3	 Fr.	 Boise, Idaho (Capital HS)
Kata, Brad	 174	 6-2	 Sr.	 Orlando, Fla. (Bishop Moore HS/Dubuque)
Kaylor, Brandon	 125	 5-4	 RSo.	 Bonney Lake, Wash. (Bonney Lake HS)
Kuenzi, Kaden	 141	 5-7	 Fr.	 Silverton, Ore. (Silverton HS)
McKinney, Jackson	 184	 5-11	 RSo.	 Vancouver, Wash. (Skyview HS)
Meinzen, Hunter	 157	 5-7	 Fr.	 Florence, Mont. (Big Sky HS)
Munoz, Trey	 184	 5-10	 RFr.	 Mission Viejo, Calif. (Trabuco Hills HS/Arizona State)
Olguin, Matthew	 165	 5-10	 RFr.	 Fresno, Calif. (Buchanan HS/Fresno State)
Olmos, Aaron	 174	 5-8	 RJr.	 Imperial Beach, Calif. (Mater Dei Catholic HS)
Reiniche, Mason	 174	 6-1	 Fr.	 Soddy Daisy, Tenn. (The Baylor School)
Reyes, Ryan	 184	 5-11	 So.	 Fresno, Calif. (Clovis West HS/Gilroy HS)
Rutchi, Asher	 184	 6-1	 Fr.	 Springfield, Ore. (Thurston HS)
Shaner, Jason	 133	 5-6	 RJr.	 Hood River, Ore. (Hood River HS/Clackamas CC)
Stephens, Kodiak	 184	 6-0	 Fr.	 Arnold, Calif. (Bret Harte HS)
Stigall, Lane	 149	 5-8	 RJr.	 Aurora, Ore. (North Marion HS/Missouri)
Still, Hayden	 HWT	 6-6	 RSo.	 Lakewood, Colo. (Lakewood HS)
Stormer, Krayle	 133	 5-9	 Fr.	 Circle, Mont. (Circle HS)
Strassenberg, Tommy	 157	 5-8	 RJr.	 Battle Ground, Wash. (Union HS)
Sutkovic, Tarik	 197	 6-0	 Jr.	 Phoenix, Ariz. (Clackamas CC/Ironwood HS)
Toranzo, Mike	 197	 5-10	 Fr.	 Nutley, N.J. (St. Joseph Regional HS)
Traub, Gary	 HWT	 6-2	 Gr.	 Cincinnati, Ohio (Ohio State/Sycamore HS)
Turner, Devan	 133	 5-5	 RSr.	 Dixon, Calif. (Dixon HS)
Uyesaka, Kade	 125	 5-7	 RFr.	 Goleta, Calif. (Dos Pueblos HS)
Willits, Grant	 141	 5-7	 RJr.	 Pueblo, Calif. (Pueblo County HS)
Willits, Hunter	 157	 5-8	 RJr.	 Pueblo, Calif. (Pueblo County HS)
Zoller, Cole	 157	 5-10	 Fr.	 Medford, Ore. (North Medford HS)

Coaching Staff
Chris Pendleton, Head Coach (2nd year)
Nate Engel, Associate Head Coach (2nd year)
Isaiah Martinez, Assistant Coach (2nd year)
Mike Kosoy, Volunteer Assistant Coach (2nd year)
Evan Hooper, Director of Operations (3rd year)

Proununciations
Cael Brunson		  Kale
Donivan Giangregorio	 G-an-Greg-Oreo
Graham Gambrall	 Gam-brawl
Kaden Kuenzi		  Ken-zee
Hunter Meinzen		  Mine-zen
Matthew Olguin		  Ol-geen
Mason Reiniche		  Rein-ish
Asher Rutchi		  Rucktee
Lane Stigall		  Stee-gull
Krayle Stormer		  Kral
Gary Traub		  T-r-aw-b
Kade Uyesaka		  U-Sock-UH
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Chris Pendleton, one of the most successful collegiate wres-
tlers in the history of the sport, was selected to lead the Oregon 
State program on March 29, 2020. He enters his second sea-
son as head coach in 2021-22.

In Pendleton’s first season at the helm in 2020-21, Oregon 
State went 4-5 in duals that included wins over Pac-12 foes Cal 
Poly and Little Rock. OSU finished second at the Pac-12 Cham-
pionships with 123.0 team points, just 15 points behind first-
place Arizona State. Pendleton coached Devan Turner (133) 
and Grant Willits (141) to their second individual Pac-12 Champi-
onship titles. He led Hunter Willits (157), Ryan Reyes (184), and 
J.J. Dixon (197) all to a runner-up finish at the Pac-12 Champi-
onships. Brandon Kaylor (125) also earned a top-three finish, 
third-place, at the Pac-12 Championships.

Six wrestlers -- Kaylor, Turner, Grant Willits, Hunter Wil-
lits, Reyes, and Dixon -- qualified for the 2021 NCAA Wrestling 
Championships in the first season under Pendleton. Beaver 
wrestlers posted a combined overall record of 88-80 (.524) 
and 44-46 (.489) in duals. In 2021, OSU went 51-45 in matches 
decided by decision and 23-16 in major decision matches.

Pendleton arrives at Oregon State after spending the last six 
seasons as an assistant coach at Arizona State. The Sun Devils 
won three of the last four Pac-12 titles, including scoring 141.5 
points (most by ASU since 1993) on its way to the conference 
crown in 2020. ASU finished the shortened season ranked No. 
6 in the country and defeated seven top 20 teams, including 
snapping No. 1 Penn State’s 60-match win streak.

During his six-year campaign in Tempe, he solidified himself 
as one of the premier coaches in the country.

Pendleton represented the United States as one of the USA 
Wrestling Freestyle Junior Team assistant coaches in Finland 
in August 2017.

During his time at Wyoming, the Cowboys made great 
strides, guiding his wrestlers to back-to-back West Regional 

titles, two-straight All-American honors and multiple confer-
ence championships. Pendleton also earned the Cowboys their 
fourth regular-season Mountain West dual title in six years.

In his time as a student-athlete at Oklahoma State, Pendle-
ton was considered one of the top athletes in the sport. A two-
time NCAA Champion and three-time All-American selection at 
174 pounds, Pendleton led Oklahoma State to three-straight 
NCAA Team Championships in 2003, 2004 and 2004, while ac-
cumulating an overall collegiate record of 118-12. Pendleton was 
also the Big 12 champion in his weight class in both 2003 and 
2005. In 2012, InterMat tabbed him one of the 10 Best College 
Wrestlers of the 2000s.

Pendleton is a key figure for Team USA. He was a three-time 
national team member as a competitor and has since served 
as a coach.

Pendleton is still active in the U.S. freestyle scene and wres-
tles in various competitions throughout the world. In April 2014, 
he competed in the ASICS Las Vegas/Open Wrestling Cham-
pionships at 97 kilograms (213 pounds). Pendleton was also a 
three-time member of the U.S. National Team under  Arizona 
State head coach Zeke Jones.

Coach Pendleton was the California prep champion at 145 
pounds at Lemoore High School. He is a 2006 graduate of Okla-
homa State with a bachelor’s degree in sociology.

Individual Wrestling Accomplishments
Oklahoma State Wrestling Team 2001-2006
2X National Champion at 174 lbs: 2004 and 2005
3X All-American: 2003, 2004, 2005
4 National Championship Team Titles: 2001-2005
Team Captain: 2005
Big 12 Champion at 174 lbs.: 2003 and 2005
Reno Tournament of Champions Champion: 2004, 2005
National Duals Champion: 2005
National Duals Outstanding Wrestler: 2005
Voted Top Ten Wrestler of the 2000’s by Intermat 
International Freestyle
3x United States National Team Member
2013 World Team Trials Runner Up
2013 US Open Runner Up
2012 Olympic Team Trials Finalist

CHRIS PENDLETONCHRIS PENDLETON
HEAD COACHHEAD COACH
Second season at Oregon StateSecond season at Oregon State
@ChrisPendleton9@ChrisPendleton9

Oregon State Coaching Staff

Nate Engel
Associate Head Coach

Second Year

Isaiah Martinez
Assistant Coach

Second Year

Mike Kosoy
Volunteer Assistant Coach

Second Year

Evan Hooper
Director of Operations

Third Year
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Oregon State 2021-22 Season StatisticsOregon State 2021-22 Season Statistics

Name	 W-L	 STK	 DEC	 MAJ	 TF	 PIN	 FFT	 OT	 DUAL	 TNY
Cory Crooks (149)	 12-8	 L1	 7-8	 2-0	 1-0	 2-0	 0-0	 1-2	 7-5	 5-3

J.J. Dixon (197/HWT)	 5-11	 L4	 3-7	 2-3	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-5	 5-6

Brad Kata (174)	 1-1	 W1	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 1-1	 0-0

Brandon Kaylor (125)	 18-3	 W3	 11-3	 3-0	 0-0	 3-0	 1-0	 0-0	 9-2	 9-1

Kaden Kuenzi (141)	 0-1	 L1	 0-0	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1	 0-0

Jackson McKinney (184/197)	 9-6	 L1	 7-4	 1-1	 0-0	 0-1	 1-0	 0-0	 0-1	 9-4

Trey Munoz (184)	 16-3	 W1	 7-3	 2-0	 2-0	 5-0	 0-0	 0-0	 7-1	 9-2

Matthew Olguin (165)	 9-9	 L1	 4-9	 2-0	 2-0	 1-0	 0-0	 0-1	 3-4	 6-5

Mateo Olmos (174)	 15-7	 W4	 14-4	 1-1	 0-2	 0-0	 0-0	 1-0	 9-2	 6-5

Mason Reiniche (165/174/184)	 6-6	 L2	 2-5	 3-1	 0-0	 1-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-2	 6-2

Ryan Reyes (197)	 12-8	 W1	 9-2	 3-2	 0-0	 0-2	 0-2	 0-0	 6-4	 6-4

Jason Shaner (133/149)	 2-3	 L2	 1-1	 1-1	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 1-2	 1-1

Lane Stigall (149/165)	 6-6	 L2	 3-3	 1-0	 0-0	 1-3	 1-0	 0-0	 0-3	 6-3

Gary Traub (HWT)	 19-4	 W18	 15-2	 2-0	 0-1	 1-1	 1-0	 5-0	 8-2	 11-2

Devan Turner (133)	 19-5	 W3	 14-4	 2-1	 1-0	 2-0	 0-0	 1-1	 8-2	 11-3

Grant Willits (141)	 22-4	 W15	 8-4	 2-0	 4-0	 7-0	 1-0	 0-0	 10-1	 12-3

Hunter Willits (157)	 12-5	 W3	 9-4	 2-0	 0-0	 1-1	 0-0	 1-1	 9-2	 3-3

KEY: W-L, WIN-LOSS RECORD. STK, CURRENT STREAK. DEC, DECISION BY 1-7 POINTS. MAJ, MAJOR DECISION BY 8-14 POINTS. 
TF, TECHNICAL FALL. PIN, FALL.FFT, FORFEIT, INJURY DEFAULT OR DISQUALIFICATION. OT, OVERTIME. DUAL, WIN-LOSS RECORD 
IN DUAL MEETS. TNY, WIN-LOSS RECORD IN TOURNAMENTS
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Oregon State 2021-22 Career StatisticsOregon State 2021-22 Career Statistics

Name	 W-L	 STK	 DEC	 MAJ	 TF	 PIN	 FFT	 OT	 DUAL	 TNY
Cory Crooks (149)	 12-8	 L1	 7-8	 2-0	 1-0	 2-0	 0-0	 1-2	 7-5	 5-3

J.J. Dixon (197/HWT) 	 35-36	 L4	 17-19	 3-10	 4-3	 9-4	 2-0	 0-0	 15-13	 20-23

Riley Gurr (141) 	 15-9	 W3	 4-1	 5-1	 2-1	 3-3	 1-3	 1-0	 0-1	 9-8

Brad Kata (174)	 1-1	 W1	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 1-1	 0-0

Brandon Kaylor (125)	 46-16	 W3	 21-12	 11-3	 2-0	 8-1	 4-0	 0-0	 25-8	 21-8

Kaden Kuenzi (141)	 0-1	 L1	 0-0	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1	 0-0

Jackson McKinney (184/197)	 31-27	 L1	 18-16	 8-3	 2-1	 0-7	 3-0	 1-1	 5-8	 19-15

Trey Munoz (184)	 16-3	 W2	 7-3	 2-0	 2-0	 5-0	 0-0	 0-0	 7-1	 9-2

Matthew Olguin (157/165)	 13-12	 L1	 5-10	 3-1	 2-0	 3-0	 0-0	 1-1	 4-5	 9-7

Aaron Olmos (165/174) 	 40-40	 W4	 30-18	 5-8	 1-3	 0-9	 2-2	 3-2	 21-19	 17-20

Mason Reiniche (165/174/184)	 6-6	 L2	 2-5	 3-1	 0-0	 1-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-2	 6-2

Ryan Reyes (184)	 19-14	 W1	 16-7	 3-2	 0-1	 0-2	 0-2	 0-1	 11-7	 8-7

Jason Shaner (133/149)	 8-4	 L2	 4-2	 4-1	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 3-2	 1-1

Lane Stigall (149/165) 	 28-30	 L2	 13-21	 6-2	 1-1	 6-4	 2-0	 0-1	 9-15	 19-15

Hayden Still (HWT) 	 4-9	 L3	 1-2	 0-0	 0-0	 3-7	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1	 4-6

Tommy Strassenberg (165)	 0-2	 L2	 0-0	 0-2	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0

Gary Traub (HWT)	 19-4	 W18	 15-2	 2-0	 0-1	 1-1	 1-0	 5-0	 8-2	 11-2

Devan Turner (133) 	 83-49	 W3	 53-27	 11-10	 9-4	 10-5	 1-2	 2-1	 32-16	 51-33

Grant Willits (141) 	 73-26	 W15	 34-19	 12-4	 7-1	 17-2	 3-0	 0-0	 38-8	 35-18

Hunter Willits (157)	 68-38	 W3	 37-27	 15-6	 6-1	 10-3	 0-1	 3-5	 28-12	 39-26

KEY: W-L, WIN-LOSS RECORD. STK, CURRENT STREAK. DEC, DECISION BY 1-7 POINTS. MAJ, MAJOR DECISION BY 8-14 
POINTS. TF, TECHNICAL FALL. PIN, FALL.FFT, FORFEIT, INJURY DEFAULT OR DISQUALIFICATION. OT, OVERTIME. DUAL, WIN-
LOSS RECORD IN DUAL MEETS. TNY, WIN-LOSS RECORD IN TOURNAMENTS
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Oregon State Dual ResultsOregon State Dual Results

NOVEMBER 6, 2021 • AT CORVALLIS, ORE.
OREGON STATE - 23
CAMPBELL - 12

125- #33 Brandon Kaylor (Oregon State) fall Anthony Molton (Campbell), 2:46. 
133- Domenic Zaccone (Campbell) decision #12 Devan Turner (Oregon State), 5-4. 
141- #10 Grant Willits (Oregon State) decision Shannon Hanna (Campbell), 7-4. 
149- Josh Heil (Campbell) decision #25 Cory Crooks (Oregon State), 5-0. 
157- #15 Hunter Willits (Oregon State) decision Matthew Dallara (Campbell), 5-0. 
165- Matthew Olguin (Oregon State) decision Troy Nation (Campbell), 15-9. 
174- Mateo Olmos (Oregon State) #12 decision Austin Murphy (Campbell), 6-4. 
184- #18 Caleb Hopkins (Campbell) decision Mason Reiniche (Oregon State), 3-2. 
197- #32 Levi Hopkins (Campbell) decision #27 J.J. Dixon (Oregon State), 4-1. 
HWT- #24 Gary Traub (Oregon State) tech fall Chad Nix (Campbell), 27-9. 

NOVEMBER 6, 2021 • AT CORVALLIS, ORE.
LEHIGH - 21
OREGON STATE - 12

125- #16 Jaret Lane (Lehigh) decision #33 Brandon Kaylor (Oregon State), 9-5. 
133- Jason Shaner (Oregon State) decision Malyke Hines (Lehigh), 10-8. 
141- #10 Grant Willits (Oregon State) decision Dan Moran (Lehigh), 3-0. 
149- #25 Cory Crooks (Oregon State) decision Manzona Bryant IV (Lehigh), 6-4. 
157- #7 Josh Humphreys (Lehigh) fall #15 Hunter Willits (Oregon State), 2:08. 
165- #30 Brian Meyer (Lehigh) decision Matthew Olguin (Oregon State), 4-2. 
174- Mateo Olmos (Oregon State) decision #24 Jake Logan (Lehigh), 4-1. 
184- AJ Burkhart (Lehigh) decision Mason Reiniche (Oregon State), 10-4. 
197- JT Davis (Lehigh) decision #27 J.J. Dixon (Oregon State), 6-1. 
HWT- #10 Jordan Wood (Lehigh) decision #24 Gary Traub (Oregon State), 4-3.

NOVEMBER 13, 2021 • AT MANHEIM, PENN.
#2 PENN STATE - 32
OREGON STATE - 7

125- #29 Brandon Kaylor (Oregon State) decision Baylor Shunk (Penn State), 16-9. 
133- #1 Roman Bravo-Young (Penn State) decision Jason Shaner (Oregon State), 
8-3. 
141- #2 Nick Lee (Penn State) decision #10 Grant Willits (Oregon State), 11-4. 
149- Beau Bartlett (Penn State) decision #24 Cory Crooks (Oregon State), 1-0. 
157- #15 Hunter Willits (Oregon State) major decision Joey Blumer (Penn State), 
19-6. 
165- Creighton Edsell (Penn State) decision Matthew Olguin (Oregon State), 7-3. 
174- #1 Carter Starocchi (Penn State) tech fall Mateo Olmos (Oregon State), 17-2. 
184- #1 Aaron Brooks (Penn State) fall Jackson McKinney (Oregon State), 1:03. 
197- #4 Max Dean (Penn State) major decision J.J. Dixon (Oregon State), 16-3. 
HWT- #5 Greg Kerkvliet (Penn State) technical fall #24 Gary Traub (Oregon State), 
16-0. 

JANUARY 2, 2022 • AT NAMPA, IDAHO
OREGON STATE - 31
UTAH VALLEY - 6

133- #16 Devan Turner decision #15 Haiden Drury (Utah Valley), 5-3. 
141- #12 Grant Willits (Oregon State) fall Ty Smith (Utah Valley), 4:32. 
149- #29 Cory Crooks (Oregon State) fall Sam Edelblute (Utah Valley), 6:44.
157- #17 Hunter Willits (Oregon State) decision Jaxon Garouette (Utah Valley), 6-0. 
165- Danny Snediker (Utah Valley) decision Matthew Olguin (Oregon State), 3-2. 
174- #26 Mateo Olmos (Oregon State) decision #32 Kekana Fouret (Utah Valley), 
5-3. 
184- #16 Trey Munoz (Oregon State) major decision Hunter Morse (Utah Valley), 
13-4. 
197- #23 Evan Bockman (Utah Valley) decision J.J. Dixon (Oregon State), 7-3. 
HWT- #10 Gary Traub (Oregon State) decision Chase Trussell (Utah Valley), 8-1. 
125- #15 Brandon Kaylor (Oregon State) decision #5 Taylor LaMont (Utah Valley), 
5-3. 

JANUARY 14, 2022 • AT CORVALLIS, ORE.
OREGON STATE - 34
LITTLE ROCK - 0

157- #17 Hunter Willits (Oregon State) decision Chase Tebbets (Little Rock), 7-2. 
165- Matthew Olguin (Oregon State) decision Tyler Brennan (Little Rock), 6-1. 
174- #27 Mateo Olmos (Oregon State) decision Triston Wills (Little Rock), 8-5. 
184- #15 Trey Munoz (Oregon State) technical fall Tanner Mendoza (Little Rock), 
25-10. 
197- Ryan Reyes (Oregon State) decision Brooks Sacharczyk (Little Rock), 16-14. 
HWT- #10 Gary Traub (Oregon State) decision Josiah Hill (Little Rock), 11-6 (TB-1). 
125- #16 Brandon Kaylor (Oregon State) major decision Jayden Carson (Little 
Rock), 12-4. 
133- #12 Devan Turner (Oregon State) major decision Jaylen Carson (Little Rock), 
12-2. 
141- #14 Grant Willits (Oregon State) decision Conner Ward (Little Rock), 10-3. 
149- #28 Cory Crooks (Oregon State) decision Joseph Bianchi (Little Rock), 3-1. 

JANUARY 21, 2022 • AT GREELEY, COLO.
OREGON STATE - 30
NORTHERN COLORADO - 15

197- #23 Alan Clothier (Northern Colorado) fall Ryan Reyes (Oregon State), 3:13. 
HWT- Jacob Seely (Northern Colorado) decision J.J. Dixon (Oregon State), 5-2.
125- #16 Brandon Kaylor (Oregon State) wins by forfeit. 
133- #13 Devan Turner (Oregon State) decision Dyson Kunz (Northern Colorado), 
4-0. 
141- #14 Grant Willits (Oregon State) wins by forfeit. 
149- #28 Cory Crooks (Oregon State) decision Chris Sandoval (Northern Colorado), 
5-2. 
157- #17 Hunter Willits (Oregon State) decision Nathan Moore (Northern Colorado), 
7-2. 
165- Cody Eaton (Northern Colorado) fall Lane Stigall (Oregon State), 3:16. 
174- #26 Mateo Olmos (Oregon State) decision Damen Pape (Northern Colorado), 
4-1.
184- #15 Trey Munoz (Oregon State) fall Xavier Vasquez (Northern Colorado), 2:13.

JANUARY 22, 2022 • AT LARAMIE, WYO.
OREGON STATE - 22
WYOMING - 12

125- #16 Brandon Kaylor (Oregon State) major decision Brendon Garcia (Wyoming), 
11-3. 
133- #13 Devan Turner (Oregon State) decision #33 Job Greenwood (Wyoming), 
5-2. 
141- #14 Grant Willits (Oregon State) decision Chase Zollmann (Wyoming), 3-1. 
149- #28 Cory Crooks (Oregon State) decision Jaron Jensen (Wyoming), 11-6. 
157- #17 Hunter Willits (Oregon State) decision #11 Jacob Wright (Wyoming), 4-3 
(TB-1). 
165- #20 Cole Moody (Wyoming) decision Lane Stigall (Oregon State), 6-2. 
174- #12 Hayden Hastings (Wyoming) decision #26 Mateo Olmos, 7-3. 
184- #15 Trey Munoz (Oregon State) decision #14 Tate Samuelson (Wyoming), 3-2. 
197- #5 Stephen Buchanan (Wyoming) fall Ryan Reyes (Oregon State), 4:23. 
HWT- #10 Gary Traub (Oregon State) decision Terren Swartz (Wyoming), 3-1 (SV1).
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JANUARY 30, 2022 • AT TEMPE, ARIZ.
#12 ARIZONA STATE - 20
#25 OREGON STATE - 17

125- #4 Brandon Courtney (ASU) decision #17 Brandon Kaylor (OSU), 6-5.
133- #4 Michael McGee (ASU) major decision #13 Devan Turner (OSU), 12-2. 
141- #14 Grant Willits (OSU) major decision Ethan Pickren (ASU), 9-1. 
149- #9 Kyle Parco (ASU) decision #28 Cory Crooks (OSU), 4-1.
157- #3 Jacori Teemer (ASU) decision #16 Hunter Willits (OSU), 2-1 (TB1). 
165- #8 Anthony Valencia (ASU) decision Mason Reiniche (OSU), 10-3. 
174- #28 Mateo Olmos (OSU) major decision Ryan Rochford (ASU), 14-4. 
184- #13 Trey Munoz (OSU) technical fall Josh Nummer (ASU), 26-10.
197- #11 Kordell Norfleet (ASU) major decision Ryan Reyes (OSU), 14-2. 
HWT- #9 Gary Traub (OSU) major decision Chad Porter (ASU), 14-5. 

FEBRUARY 4, 2022 • AT CORVALLIS, ORE.
OREGON STATE - 21
CAL POLY - 10

125- #16 Brandon Kaylor (OSU) decision #30 Antonio Lorenzo (CP), 8-4. 
133- #12 Devan Turner (OSU) decision Abe Hinrichsen (CP), 9-3. 
141- #14 Grant Willits (OSU) decision #31 Lawrence Saenz (CP), 5-3.
149- #17 Legend Lamer (CP) decision #28 Cory Crooks (OSU), 4-2 (SV).
157- #15 Hunter Willits (OSU) decision Brawley Lamer (CP), 6-0. 
165- #1 Evan Wick (CP) major decision Mason Reiniche (OSU), 17-4. 
174- #27 Mateo Olmos (OSU) decision Nathan Tausch (CP), 3-1 (SV1).
184- #5 Bernie Truax (CP) decision #12 Trey Munoz (OSU), 5-2.
197- Ryan Reyes (OSU) decision Trent Tracy (CP), 5-3.
HWT- #9 Gary Traub (OSU) decision Samuel Aguilar (CP), 4-1.

FEBRUARY 19, 2022 • AT BAKERSFIELD, CALIF.
OREGON STATE - 39
CSU BAKERSFIELD - 5

125- #15 Brandon Kaylor (OSU) decision Eddie Flores (CSUB), 9-4. 
133- #12 Devan Turner (OSU) technical fall Romeo McNeil (CSUB), 15-0. 
141- #13 Grant Willits (OSU) technical fall Louie Ramos (CSUB), 20-2. 
149- Josh Brown (CSUB) technical fall Jason Shaner (OSU), 19-4.
157- #15 Hunter Willits (OSU) fall Brock Rogers (CSUB), 6:10. 
165- Matthew Olguin (OSU) technical fall Bradley Harper (CSUB), 24-9. 
174- #27 Mateo Olmos (OSU) decision #31 Albert Urias (CSUB), 6-4. (CSUB), 3:27. 
184- #12 Trey Munoz (OSU) fall Jacob Hansen (CSUB), 3:27.
197- Ryan Reyes (OSU) decision Josh Loomer (CSUB), 3-2. 
HWT- #9 Gary Traub (OSU) decision Jacob Sieder (CSUB), 7-2. 

FEBRUARY 20, 2022 • AT STANFORD, CALIF.
OREGON STATE - 30
STANFORD - 9

197- Nick Stemmet (Stanford) decision Ryan Reyes (OSU), 6-2. 
HWT- #9 Gary Traub (OSU) decision Peter Ming (Stanford), 7-3. 
125- #15 Brandon Kaylor (OSU) fall Suhas Chundi (Stanford), 5:34. 
133- #12 Devan Turner (OSU) decision #33 Jackson Disario (Stanford), 5-1. 
141- #13 Grant Willits (OSU) fall #4 Real Woods (Stanford), 3:54.
149- #12 Jaden Abas (Stanford) decision #26 Cory Crooks (OSU), 9-4. 
157- #15 Hunter Willits (OSU) major decision Charlie Darracott (Stanford), 12-3. 
165- #3 Shane Griffith (Stanford) decision Matthew Olguin (OSU), 6-1. 
174- #27 Mateo Olmos (OSU) decision #32 Tyler Eischens (Stanford), 6-4. 
184- #12 Trey Munoz (OSU) fall Nick Addison (Stanford), 5:29.
* Note, Oregon State lost a team point due to unsportsmanlike conduct after the 
149-pound match
Extra Match:
197- Ryan Reyes (OSU) decision Nick Stemmett (Stanford), 7-6

Oregon State Dual ResultsOregon State Dual Results
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Oregon State Dual Meet Starting LineupsOregon State Dual Meet Starting Lineups

OPPONENT	 DATE	 125	 133	 141	 149	 157	 165	 174	 184	 197	 HWTOPPONENT	 DATE	 125	 133	 141	 149	 157	 165	 174	 184	 197	 HWT
Campbell	 11/6	Campbell	 11/6	 KaylorKaylor	 Turner		 Turner	 G. WillitsG. Willits	 Crooks		 Crooks	 H. Willits	 Olguin	 OlmosH. Willits	 Olguin	 Olmos	 Reiniche	 Dixon		 Reiniche	 Dixon	 TraubTraub
Lehigh	 11/6	 Kaylor	Lehigh	 11/6	 Kaylor	 ShanerShaner		 G. WillitsG. Willits		 CrooksCrooks	 H. Willits	 Olguin	 H. Willits	 Olguin	 Olmos	 Olmos	 Reiniche	 Dixon	 Traub	 Reiniche	 Dixon	 Traub
Penn State	 11/13	Penn State	 11/13	 KaylorKaylor	 Shaner	 G. Willits	 Crooks		 Shaner	 G. Willits	 Crooks	 H. WillitsH. Willits	 Olguin	 Olmos	 McKinney	 Dixon	 Traub	 Olguin	 Olmos	 McKinney	 Dixon	 Traub
Utah Valley	 1/2	Utah Valley	 1/2	 Kaylor	 Turner	 G. Willits	 Crooks	 H. Willits	Kaylor	 Turner	 G. Willits	 Crooks	 H. Willits	 OlguinOlguin	 Olmos	 Munoz		 Olmos	 Munoz	 DixonDixon	 Traub	 Traub
Pennsylvania	 1/9	 PostponedPennsylvania	 1/9	 Postponed
Drexel	 1/9	 PostponedDrexel	 1/9	 Postponed
Little Rock	 1/14Little Rock	 1/14	 Kaylor	 Turner	 G. Willits	 Crooks	 H. Willits	 Olguin	 Olmos	 Munoz	 Reyes	 Traub	 Kaylor	 Turner	 G. Willits	 Crooks	 H. Willits	 Olguin	 Olmos	 Munoz	 Reyes	 Traub
Northern Colorado	 1/21	Northern Colorado	 1/21	 Kaylor	 Turner	 G. Willits	 Crooks	 H. WillitsKaylor	 Turner	 G. Willits	 Crooks	 H. Willits	 Stigall		 Stigall	 OlmosOlmos		 MunozMunoz	 Reyes	 Dixon	 Reyes	 Dixon
Wyoming	 1/22	Wyoming	 1/22	 Kaylor	 Turner	 G. Willits	 Crooks	 H. WillitsKaylor	 Turner	 G. Willits	 Crooks	 H. Willits	 Stigall	 Olmos		 Stigall	 Olmos	 MunozMunoz	 Reyes		 Reyes	 TraubTraub
Arizona State	 1/30	 Kaylor	 Turner	Arizona State	 1/30	 Kaylor	 Turner	 G. WillitsG. Willits	 Crooks	 H. Willits	 Reiniche		 Crooks	 H. Willits	 Reiniche	 OlmosOlmos		 MunozMunoz	 Reyes		 Reyes	 TraubTraub
Cal Poly	 2/4	Cal Poly	 2/4	 KaylorKaylor		 TurnerTurner		 G. WillitsG. Willits	 Crooks		 Crooks	 H. WillitsH. Willits	Reiniche		Reiniche	 OlmosOlmos	 Munoz	 Reyes		 Munoz	 Reyes	 TraubTraub
CSU Bakersfield	 2/19	CSU Bakersfield	 2/19	 KaylorKaylor		 TurnerTurner		 G. WillitsG. Willits	 Shaner		 Shaner	 H. Willits	 Olguin	 Olmos	 Munoz	 Reyes	 TraubH. Willits	 Olguin	 Olmos	 Munoz	 Reyes	 Traub
Stanford	 2/20	Stanford	 2/20	 KaylorKaylor		 TurnerTurner		 G. WillitsG. Willits	 Crooks		 Crooks	 H. Willits	H. Willits	 OlguinOlguin	 Olmos	 Munoz		 Olmos	 Munoz	 ReyesReyes	 Traub	 Traub
Bold Indicates WinnerBold Indicates Winner

Oregon State Dual Meet Points By Weight ClassOregon State Dual Meet Points By Weight Class

OPPONENT	 DATE	 125	 133	 141	 149	 157	 165	 174	 184	 197	 HWT	 TOTALOPPONENT	 DATE	 125	 133	 141	 149	 157	 165	 174	 184	 197	 HWT	 TOTAL
Campbell	 11/6	 6	 0	 3	 0	 3	 3	 3	 0	 0	 5	 23Campbell	 11/6	 6	 0	 3	 0	 3	 3	 3	 0	 0	 5	 23
Lehigh	 11/6	 0	 3	 3	 3	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 12Lehigh	 11/6	 0	 3	 3	 3	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 12
Penn State	 11/13	 3	 0	 0	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 7Penn State	 11/13	 3	 0	 0	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 7
Utah Valley	 1/2	 3	 3	 6	 6	 3	 0	 3	 4	 0	 3	 31Utah Valley	 1/2	 3	 3	 6	 6	 3	 0	 3	 4	 0	 3	 31
Pennsylvania	 1/9	 Postponed										         Pennsylvania	 1/9	 Postponed										        
Drexel	 1/9	 Postponed										         Drexel	 1/9	 Postponed										        
Little Rock	 1/14	 4	 4	 3	 3	 3	 3	 3	 5	 3	 3	 34Little Rock	 1/14	 4	 4	 3	 3	 3	 3	 3	 5	 3	 3	 34
Northern Colorado	 1/21	 6	 3	 6	 3	 3	 0	 3	 6	 0	 0	 30Northern Colorado	 1/21	 6	 3	 6	 3	 3	 0	 3	 6	 0	 0	 30
Wyoming	 1/22	 4	 3	 3	 3	 3	 0	 0	 3	 0	 3	 22Wyoming	 1/22	 4	 3	 3	 3	 3	 0	 0	 3	 0	 3	 22
Arizona State	 1/30	 0	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 4	 5	 0	 4	 17Arizona State	 1/30	 0	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 4	 5	 0	 4	 17
Cal Poly	 2/4	 3	 3	 3	 0	 3	 0	 3	 0	 3	 3	 21Cal Poly	 2/4	 3	 3	 3	 0	 3	 0	 3	 0	 3	 3	 21
CSU Bakersfield	 2/19	 3	 5	 5	 0	 6	 5	 3	 6	 3	 3	 39CSU Bakersfield	 2/19	 3	 5	 5	 0	 6	 5	 3	 6	 3	 3	 39
Stanford	 2/20	 6	 3	 6	 -1	 4	 0	 3	 6	 0	 3	 30Stanford	 2/20	 6	 3	 6	 -1	 4	 0	 3	 6	 0	 3	 30
TOTALS		  38	 27	 42	 17	 32	 11	 28	 35	 9	 27	 266 TOTALS		  38	 27	 42	 17	 32	 11	 28	 35	 9	 27	 266 		

Oregon State Tournament ResultsOregon State Tournament Results

DATE	 TOURNAMENT	 PL	 SCORE	 OREGON STATE WINNERS/PLACERS
12/3	 Cliff Keen Inv.	 6	 44 pts.	 Kaylor 2-0; Turner 2-0; G. Willits 1-1; Crooks 3-1; H. Willits 1-1; Olguin 1-2; Olmos 1-1; McKinney 2-1; Dixon 1-2; 			 
				    Traub 3-0
12/4	 Cliff Keen Inv.	 8	 79 pts.	 Traub 1st (HWT); Kaylor 3rd (125); Turner 4th (133); G. Willits 5th (141)
12/19	 Reno TOC	 1	 174 pts.	 Kaylor 1st (141); Turner 1st (133); G. Willits 1st (141); Munoz 1st (184); Traub 1st (HWT); Olguin 2nd (165);
				    Stigall 3rd (149); Reiniche 3rd (174); Reyes 3rd (197); Dixon 4th (197); McKinney 5th (184); Olmos 6th (174)
12/30	 MatMen21	 -	 -	 Munoz 5th (184), Reyes 6th (197)
3/6	 Pac-12 Champs
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CORY CROOKS
Graduate • Anthem, Ariz.
Record: 12-8 • Fastest Fall: 2:08

Results
Wt.	 Rk.	 Date	 Opponent	 W/L	 Result
149	 25	 11/6	 #15 Josh Heil (Campbell)	 L	 D, 0-5
149	 25	 11/6	 Manzona Bryant Jr. (Lehigh)	 W	 D, 6-4
149	 24	 11/13	 Beau Bartlett (Penn State)	 L	 D, 0-1
149	 24	 11/14	 Corbyn Munson (Central Michigan)	 L	 D, 5-8
149	 24	 11/14	 Manzona Bryant Jr. (Lehigh)	 W	 D, 6-3
149	 24	 11/14	 Lane Stigall (Oregon State)	 W	 D, 5-3
149	 31	 12/3	 Trey Kruse (Purdue)	 W	 MD, 13-5
149	 31	 12/3	 #15 Mitch Moore (Oklahoma)	 L	 D, 1-2 (TB2)
149	 31	 12/3	 Josh Breeding (Princeton)	 W	 MD, 12-3
149	 31	 12/3	 Nick Lombard (Binghamton)	 W	 D, 3-1 (SV1)
149	 31	 12/4	 #6 Jaden Abas (Stanford)	 L	 D, 1-6
149	 29	 1/2	 Sam Edelblute (Utah Valley)	 W	 F, 6:44
149	 28	 1/14	 Joseph Bianchi (Little Rock)	 W	 D, 3-1
149	 28	 1/21	 Chris Sandoval (Northern Colorado)	 W	 D, 5-2
149	 28	 1/22	 Jaron Jensen (Wyoming)	 W	 D, 11-6
149	 28	 1/30	 #9 Kyle Parco (Arizona State)	 L	 1-4
149	 28	 2/4	 #17 Legend Lamer (Cal Poly)	 L	 D, 2-4 (SV1)
149	 28	 2/13	 Jack Lenox (Cal Poly)	 W	 F, 2:08
149	 28	 2/13	 Jacob Peralta (CSUB)	 W	 TF, 16-1
149	 26	 2/20	 #12 Jaden Abas (Stanford)	 L	 D, 4-9

J.J. DIXON
R. Sophomore • Tacoma, Wash.
Record: 5-11 • Fastest Fall: 

Results
Wt.	 Rk.	 Date	 Opponent	 W/L	 Result
197	 27	 11/6	 #32 Levi Hopkins (Campbell)	 L	 D, 1-4
197	 27	 11/6	 JT Davis (Lehigh)	 L	 D, 1-6
197	 NR	 11/13	 #4 Max Dean (Penn State)	 L	 MD, 3-16
197	 NR	 11/14	 Nick Marcenelle (Harvard)	 L	 D, 3-5
197	 NR	 11/14	 Sam Mitchell (Buffalo)	 L	 D, 3-6
197	 NR	 11/14	 David Tuttle (Bloomsburg)	 W	 MD, 9-1
197	 NR	 12/3	 #6 Jake Woodley (Oklahoma)	 L	 MD, 6-16
197	 NR	 12/3	 Hayden Prince (Nebraska-Kearney)	 W	 D, 6-3
197	 NR	 12/3	 Evan Bockman (Utah Valley)	 L	 D, 2-3
197	 NR	 12/19	 Gage Braun (Southeastern)	 W	 D, 12-11
197	 NR	 12/19	 Mateo Morales (Cal State Bakersfield)	 W	 MD, 12-0
197	 NR	 12/19	 Nick Stemmet (Stanford)	 W	 D, 11-4
197	 NR	 12/19	 Stephen Buchanon (Wyoming)	 L	 TF, 3-19
197	 NR	 12/19	 Ryan Reyes (Oregon State)	 L	 MD, 2-10
197	 NR	 1/2	 #23 Evan Brockman (Utah Valley)	 L	 D, 3-7
HWT	 NR	 1/21	 Jacob Seely (Northern Colorado)	 L	 D, 2-5

BRAD KATA
Senior • Orlando, Fla.
Record: 1-1 • Fastest Fall: 

Results
Wt.	 Rk.	 Date	 Opponent	 W/L	 Result
174	 NR	 11/6	 Cameron Andrews (Campbell)	 L	 D, 2-4
174	 NR	 11/6	 Caden Wright (Lehigh)	 W	 D, 6-4
		

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BRANDON KAYLOR
R. Sophomore • Bonney Lake, Wash.
Record: 18-3 • Fastest Fall: 0:34

Results
Wt.	 Rk.	 Date	 Opponent	 W/L	 Result
125	 33	 11/6	 Anthony Molton (Campbell)	 W	 F, 2:46
125	 33	 11/6	 #16 Jaret Lane (Lehigh)	 L	 D, 5-9
125	 29	 11/13	 Baylor Shunk (Penn State)	 W	 D, 16-9
125	 26	 12/3	 Jake Ferri (Kent State	 W	 D, 11-5
125	 26	 12/3	 #9 Malik Heinselman (Ohio State)	 W	 D, 5-3
125	 26	 12/4	 #7 Devin Schroeder (Purdue)	 L	 D, 6-8
125	 26	 12/4	 Jake Svihel (Wyoming)	 W	 MD, 14-5
125	 26	 12/4	 #16 Jack Medley (Michigan)	 W	 D, 7-2
125	 13	 12/19	 Elvis Ricardo Amaro-Hernandez (Pacific)	 W	 F, 0:34
125	 13	 12/19	 Luciano Fasulo (Eastern Oregon)	 W	 D, 9-4
125	 13	 12/19	 Esco Walker (Grand View)	 W	 D, 5-2
125	 13	 12/19	 Garrett Ricks (Western Wyoming)	 W	 D, 9-5
125	 13	 12/19	 Joey Fischer (Clarion)	 W	 D, 4-3
125	 15	 1/2	 #5 Taylor LaMont (Utah Valley)	 W	 D, 5-3
125	 16	 1/14	 Jayden Carson (Little Rock)	 W	 MD, 12-4
125	 16	 1/21	 N/A (Northern Colorado)	 W	 FFT
125	 16	 1/22	 Brendon Garcia (Wyoming)	 W	 MD, 11-3
125	 17	 1/30	 #4 Brandon Courtney (Arizona State)	 L	 D, 5-6
125	 16	 2/4	 #30 Antonio Lorenzo (Cal Poly)	 W	 D, 8-4
125	 15	 2/19	 Eddie Flores (CSU Bakersfield)	 W	 D, 9-4
125	 15	 2/20	 Suhas Chundi (Stanford)	 W	 F, 5:34

JACKSON McKINNEY
R. Sophomore • Vancouver, Wash.
Record: 9-6 • Fastest Fall: 

Results
Wt.	 Rk.	 Date	 Opponent	 W/L	 Result
184	 NR	 11/13	 #1 Aaron Brooks (Penn State)	 L	 F, 1:03
184	 NR	 11/14	 Connor Strong (Penn)	 W	 D, 9-4
184	 NR	 11/14	 James Langan (Long Island)	 W	 D, 2-1
184	 NR	 11/14	 Donovan Ball (Penn State)	 L	 D, 2-3
184	 NR	 12/3	 #20 Max Lyon (Purdue)	 L	 D, 5-12
184	 NR	 12/3	 Sam Deprez (Binghamton)	 W	 D, 6-4
184	 NR	 12/3	 Luke Rada (Harvard)	 W	 D, 9-4
184	 NR	 12/4	 #24 Travis Stefanik (Princeton)	 L	 D, 4-5
184	 NR	 12/19	 Andrew Nicholson (Western Wyoming)	 W	 MD, 11-3
184	 NR	 12/19	 Kyle Knudtson (Eastern Oregon)	 W	 D, 8-6
184	 NR	 12/19	 Trey Munoz (Oregon State)	 L	 D, 4-5
184	 NR	 12/19	 Jett Jones (Montana-Northern)	 W	 D, 4-1
184	 NR	 12/19	 Mark Chald (Northern Colorado)	 W	 D, 3-2
184	 NR	 12/19	 Ben Lee (Grand View)	 W	 Default
197	 NR	 1/21	 #23 Alan Clothier (Northern Colorado)	 L	 MD, 4-14
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TREY MUNOZ
R. Freshman • Mission Viejo, Calif.
Record: 16-3 • Fastest Fall: 2:13

Results
Wt.	 Rk.	 Date	 Opponent	 W/L	 Result
184	 NR	 12/19	 Ryan Weinzen (Clarion)	 W	 MD, 20-7
184	 NR	 12/19	 Kodiak Stephens (Oregon State)	 W	 F, 6:20
184	 NR	 12/19	 Jackson McKinney (Oregon State)	 W	 D, 5-4
184	 NR	 12/19	 Branson Britten (Northern Colorado)	 W	 F, 2:13
184	 NR	 12/19	 #17 Tate Samuelson (Wyoming)	 W	 D, 3-2
184	 16	 12/29	 Dylan Connell (Illinois)	 W	 D, 6-1
184	 16	 12/29	 #7 Brit Wilson (Northern Illinois)	 L	 D, 1-2
184	 16	 12/30	 #24 Chris Weiler (Wisconsin)	 W	 D, 6-2
184	 16	 12/30	 Neil Antrassian (Pennyslvania)	 W	 D, 11-4
184	 16	 12/30	 Bernie Truax (Cal Poly)	 L	 D, 1-3
184	 16	 12/30	 #7 Brit Wilson (Northern Illinois)	 W	 D, 12-7
184	 16	 1/2	 Hunter Morse (Utah Valley)	 W	 MD, 13-4
184	 15	 1/14	 Tanner Mendoza (Little Rock)	 W	 TF, 25-10
184	 15	 1/21	 Xavier Vasquez (Northern Colorado)	 W	 F, 2:13
184	 15	 1/22	 #14 Tate Samuelson (Wyoming)	 W	 D, 3-2
184	 13	 1/30	 Josh Nummer (Arizona State)	 W	 TF, 26-10
184	 12	 2/4	 #5 Bernie Truax (Cal Poly)	 L	 D, 2-5
184	 12	 2/19	 Jacob Hansen (CSU Bakersfield)	 W	 F, 3:27
184	 12	 2/20	 Nick Addison (Stanford)	 W	 F, 5:29

MATTHEW OLGUIN
R. Freshman • Fresno, Calif.
Record: 9-9 • Fastest Fall: 0:34

Results
Wt.	 Rk.	 Date	 Opponent	 W/L	 Result
165	 NR	 11/6	 Troy Nation (Campbell)	 W	 D, 15-9
165	 NR	 11/6	 #30 Brian Meyer (Lehigh)	 L	 D, 2-4
165	 NR	 11/13	 Creighton Edsall (Penn State)	 L	 D, 3-7
165	 NR	 11/14	 Holden Heller (Hofstra)	 L	 D, 2-5
165	 NR	 11/14	 Brian Meyer (Lehigh)	 L	 D, 0-2
165	 NR	 11/14	 Conner Herceg (Lehigh)	 W	 MD, 11-1
165	 NR	 12/3	 #12 Philip Conigliaro (Harvard)	 L	 D, 3-5
165	 NR	 12/3	 Brevin Cassella (Binghamton)	 W	 D, 5-3
165	 NR	 12/3	 Clayton Wilson (Nebraska)	 L	 D, 1-3 (SV)
165	 NR	 12/19	 Payton Clark (Colby)	 W	 TF, 16-1
165	 NR	 12/19	 Nathan Tausch (Cal Poly)	 W	 MD, 16-4
165	 NR	 12/19	 James Williams (Embry Riddle)	 W	 F, 0:34
165	 NR	 12/19	 Ricky Padilla (Vanguard)	 W	 D, 3-1
165	 NR	 12/19	 Cameron Pine (Clarion)	 L	 D, 4-7
165	 NR	 1/2	 Danny Snediker (Utah Valley)	 L	 D, 2-3
165	 NR	 1/14	 Tyler Brennan (Little Rock)	 W	 D, 6-1
165	 NR	 2/19	 Bradley Harper (CSU Bakersfield)	 W	 TF, 24-9
165	 NR	 2/20	 #3 Shane Griffith (Stanford)	 L	 D, 1-6
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

AARON “MATEO” OLMOS
R. Junior • Imperial Beach, Calif.
Record: 15-7 • Fastest Fall: 

Results
Wt.	 Rk.	 Date	 Opponent	 W/L	 Result
174	 NR	 11/6	 #12 Austin Murphy (Campbell)	 W	 D, 6-4
174	 NR	 11/6	 #24 Jake Logan (Lehigh)	 W	 D, 4-1
174	 NR	 11/13	 #1 Carter Starocchi (Penn State)	 L	 TF, 2-17
174	 NR	 11/14	 Bret Fedewa (Central Michigan)	 W	 D, 5-2
174	 NR	 11/14	 Tanner Culver (Bloomsburg)	 W	 D, 10-5
174	 NR	 11/14	 Nick Incontrera (Penn)	 L	 MD, 2-14
174	 22	 12/3	 #24 Jared Krattinger (Minnesota)	 W	 D, 5-3
174	 22	 12/3	 #3 Mikey Labiola (Nebraska)	 L	 TF, 1-18
174	 22	 12/4	 #8 Christopher Foca (Cornell)	 L	 D, 1-2
174	 25	 12/19	 Coleman Bryant (Southeastern)	 W	 D, 6-2
174	 25	 12/19	 Casey Randles (Grand View)	 L	 D, 3-4
174	 25	 12/19	 Merrell Morley (Utah Valley)	 W	 D, 5-2
174	 25	 12/19	 Gerardo Hernandez (Vanguard)	 W	 D, 3-1
174	 25	 12/19	 #28 Tyler Eischens (Stanford)	 L	 MD, 4-12
174	 26	 1/2	 #32 Kekana Fouret (Utah Valley)	 W	 D, 5-3
174	 27	 1/14	 Triston Wills (Little Rock)	 W	 D, 8-5
174	 26	 1/21	 Damen Pape (Northern Colorado)	 W	 D, 4-1
174	 26	 1/22	 #12 Hayden Hastings (Wyoming)	 L	 D, 3-7
174	 28	 1/30	 Ryan Rochford (Arizona State)	 W	 MD, 14-4
174	 27	 2/4	 Nathan Tausch (Cal Poly)	 W	 D, 3-1 (SV1)
174	 27	 2/19	 #31 Albert Urias (CSU Bakersfield)	 W	 D, 6-4
174	 27	 2/20	 #32 Tyler Eischens (Stanford)	 W	 D, 6-4

MASON REINICHE
Freshman • Soddy Daisy, Tenn.
Record: 6-6 • Fastest Fall: 5:00

Results
Wt.	 Rk.	 Date	 Opponent	 W/L	 Result
184	 NR	 11/6	 #18 Caleb Hopkins (Campbell)	 L	 D, 2-3
184	 NR	 11/6	 AJ Burkhart (Lehigh)	 L	 D, 4-10
174	 NR	 11/14	 Michael Doggett (Harvard)	 W	 MD, 10-1
174	 NR	 11/14	 Nick Incontrera (Penn)	 L	 D, 5-11
174	 NR	 11/14	 Bret Fedewa (Central Michigan)	 W	 D, 3-1
174	 NR	 12/19	 Caleb Hetrick (Clarion)	 W	 MD, 17-9
174	 NR	 12/19	 Christian Smoot (Western Wyoming)	 W	 MD, 17-5
174	 NR	 12/19	 Jarad Priest (Cal Poly)	 W	 D, 8-3
174	 NR	 12/19	 Casey Randles (Grand View)	 L	 D, 2-8
174	 NR	 12/19	 Cael Valencia (Arizona State)	 W	 F, 5:00
165	 NR	 1/30	 #8 Anthony Valencia (Arizona State)	 L	 D, 3-10
165	 NR	 2/4	 #1 Evan Wick (Cal Poly)	 L	 MD, 4-17
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RYAN REYES
Sophomore • Fresno, Calif.
Record: 12-8 • Fastest Fall: 

Results
Wt.	 Rk.	 Date	 Opponent	 W/L	 Result
197	 NR	 12/19	 Tyler Gianakopulos (Menlo)	 W	 MD, 15-3
197	 NR	 12/19	 Arick Lopez (Cal Baptist)	 W	 D, 8-2
197	 NR	 12/19	 Joshua Loomer (CSU Bakersfield)	 W	 D, 4-3
197	 NR	 12/19	 Isaac Bartel (Montana-Northern)	 L	 D, 1-3
197	 NR	 12/19	 J.J. Dixon (Oregon State)	 W	 MD, 10-2
197	 NR	 12/29	 Cade Wilson (Brown)	 W	 D, 6-1
197	 NR	 12/29	 Cole Urbas (Pennyslvania)	 W	 D, 4-2
197	 NR	 12/30	 #2 Nino Bonaccorsi (Pittsburgh)	 L	 MD, 2-10
197	 NR	 12/30	 Cody Baldridge (North Central	 L	 FFT
197	 NR	 12/30	 Cole Urbas (Pennsylvania)	 L	 FFT
197	 NR	 1/14	 Brooks Sacharczyk (Little Rock)	 W	 D, 16-14
197	 NR	 1/21	 #23 Alan Clothier (Northern Colorado)	 L	 F, 3:13
197	 NR	 1/22	 Stephen Buchanan (Wyoming)	 L	 F, 4:23
197	 NR	 1/30	 #11 Kordell Norfleet (Arizona State)	 L	 MD, 2-14
197	 NR	 2/4	 Trent Tracy (Cal Poly)	 W	 D, 5-3
197	 NR	 2/13	 Dylan Miracle (Cal Poly)	 W	 D, 8-2
197	 NR	 2/13	 Cole Forrester (Air Force)	 W	 MD, 12-4
197	 NR	 2/19	 Josh Loomer (CSU Bakersfield)	 W	 D, 3-2
197	 NR	 2/20	 Nick Stemmett (Stanford)	 L	 D, 2-6
197	 NR	 2/20	 Nick Stemmett (Stanford)	 W	 D, 7-6

JASON SHANER
R. Junior • Hood River, Ore.
Record: 2-3 • Fastest Fall: 

Results
Wt.	 Rk.	 Date	 Opponent	 W/L	 Result
133	 NR	 11/6	 Malyke Hines (Lehigh)	 W	 D, 10-8
133	 NR	 11/13	 #1 Roman Bravo-Young (Penn State)	 L	 D, 3-8
133	 NR	 11/14	 Vincente Perez (Central Michigan)	 W	 MD, 15-6
133	 NR	 11/14	 Michael Colaiocco (Penn)	 L	 MD, 3-14
149	 NR	 2/19	 Josh Brown (CSU Bakersfield)	 L	 TF, 4-19

LANE STIGALL
R. Junior • Aurora, Ore.
Record: 6-6 • Fastest Fall: 1:13

Results
Wt.	 Rk.	 Date	 Opponent	 W/L	 Result
149	 NR	 11/6	 Manzona Bryant IV (Lehigh)	 L	 D, 9-11
149	 NR	 11/14	 Jimmy Hoffman (Lehigh)	 W	 D, 7-5
149	 NR	 11/14	 PJ Ogunsanya (Army)	 L	 F, 3:32
149	 NR	 11/14	 #24 Cory Crooks (Oregon State)	 L	 D, 3-5
149	 NR	 12/19	 Arian Tajgerdu (Clackamas CC)	 W	 F, 1:13
149	 NR	 12/19	 Elijah Blake (Cal Poly)	 W	 D, 6-3
149	 NR	 12/19	 Joey Sanchez (Oklahoma State)	 W	 D, 2-0
149	 NR	 12/19	 Jaden Abas (Stanford)	 W	 D, 5-4
149	 NR	 12/19	 Luka Wick (Cal Poly)	 L	 F, 4:37
149	 NR	 12/19	 Jack Latimer (Grand View)	 W	 MD, 16-6
165	 NR	 1/21	 Cody Eaton (Northern Colorado)	 L	 F, 3:16
165	 NR	 1/22	 #20 Cole Moody (Wyoming)	 L	 D, 2-6
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

GARY TRAUB
Graduate • Cincinnati, Ohio
Record: 19-4 • Fastest Fall: 3:32

Results
Wt.	 Rk.	 Date	 Opponent	 W/L	 Result
HWT	 24	 11/6	 Chad Nix (Campbell)	 W	 TF, 27-9
HWT	 24	 11/6	 #10 Jordan Wood (Lehigh)	 L	 D, 3-4
HWT	 24	 11/13	 #5 Greg Kerkvliet (Penn State)	 L	 TF, 0-16
HWT	 24	 11/14	 #10 Jordan Wood (Lehigh)	 L	 D, 0-5
HWT	 24	 11/14	 Matt Stencel (Central Michigan)	 L	 F, 2:58
HWT	 24	 11/14	 Nate Taylor (Lehigh)	 W	 D, 11-5
HWT	 NR	 12/3	 Peter Ming (Stanford)	 W	 D, 14-7
HWT	 NR	 12/3	 #28 Josh Heindselman (Oklahoma)	 W	 D, 3-1 (SV)
HWT	 NR	 12/3	 #8 Brian Andrews (Wyoming)	 W	 D, 3-1 (SV)
HWT	 NR	 12/4	 #13 Christian Lance (Nebraska)	 W	 D, 3-1 (SV)
HWT	 NR	 12/4	 Yaraslau Slavikovski (Harvard)	 W	 Def, 2:51
HWT	 10	 12/19	 Seamus O’Malley (Stanford)	 W	 D, 6-4
HWT	 10	 12/19	 Gregory O’Hagan (Grand View)	 W	 F, 3:32
HWT	 10	 12/19	 Isaac Righter (American)	 W	 MD, 11-3
HWT	 10	 12/19	 Trevor Tinker (Cal Poly)	 W	 D, 9-3
HWT	 10	 12/19	 Sam Aguilar (Cal Poly)	 W	 D, 3-1
HWT	 10	 1/2	 Chase Trussell (Utah Valley)	 W	 D, 8-1
HWT	 10	 1/14	 Josiah Hill (Little Rock)	 W	 D, 11-6 (TB1)
HWT	 10	 1/22	 Terren Swartz (Wyoming)	 W	 D, 3-1 (SV)
HWT	 9	 1/30	 Chad Porter (Arizona State)	 W	 MD, 14-5
HWT	 9	 2/4	 Samuel Aguilar (Cal Poly)	 W	 D, 4-1
HWT	 9	 2/19	 Jacob Sieder (CSU Bakersfield)	 W	 D, 7-2
HWT	 9	 2/20	 Peter Ming (Stanford)	 W	 D, 7-3

DEVAN TURNER
R. Senior • Dixon, Calif.
Record: 19-5 • Fastest Fall: 3:00

Results
Wt.	 Rk.	 Date	 Opponent	 W/L	 Result
133	 12	 11/6	 Domenic Zaccone (Campbell)	 L	 D, 4-5
133	 12	 11/6	 Satoshi Abe (Lehigh)	 W	 D, 12-7
133	 20	 11/14	 Mark Motgomery (Army)	 W	 D, 4-3
133	 20	 11/14	 Malyke Hines (Lehigh)	 W	 D, 4-3
133	 20	 11/14	 Michael Colaiocco (Penn)	 L	 D, 0-4
133	 20	 12/3	 Antonio Saldata (Cal Baptist)	 W	 F, 3:00
133	 20	 12/3	 Mason Clarke (Columbia)	 W	 D, 10-4
133	 20	 12/4	 #6 Chris Cannon (Northwestern)	 L	 D, 1-4
133	 20	 12/4	 Joshua Koderhandt (Navy)	 W	 D, 6-5 (SV)
133	 20	 12/4	 #29 Halden Drury (Utah Valley)	 L	 D, 4-6 (SV)
133	 21	 12/19	 Derek Ramos (Western Wyoming)	 W	 D, 7-1
133	 21	 12/19	 Joel Avila (Providence)	 W	 D, 5-3
133	 21	 12/19	 Josh Kyle (Wyoming)	 W	 MD, 16-4
133	 21	 12/19	 Mikey Mascarenas (Grand View)	 W	 F, 5:46
133	 21	 12/19	 #33 Jackson Disario (Stanford)	 W	 D, 5-0
133	 21	 12/19	 #15 Chance Rich (Cal State Bakersfield)	 W	 D, 7-3
133	 16	 1/2	 #15 Haiden Drury (Utah Valley)	 W	 D, 5-3
133	 12	 1/14	 Jaylen Carson (Little Rock)	 W	 MD, 12-2
133	 13	 1/21	 Dyson Kunz (Northern Colorado)	 W	 D, 4-0
133	 13	 1/22	 #33 Job Greenwood (Wyoming)	 W	 D, 5-2
133	 13	 1/30	 #4 Michael McGree (Arizona State)	 L	 MD, 2-12
133	 12	 2/4	 Abe Hinrichsen (Cal Poly)	 W	 D, 9-3
133	 12	 2/19	 Romeo McNeil (CSU Bakersfield)	 W	 TF, 15-0
133	 12	 2/20	 #33 Jackson Disario (Stanford)	 W	 D, 5-1
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GRANT WILLITS
R. Junior • Pueblo, Calif.
Record: 22-4 • Fastest Fall: 1:51

Results
Wt.	 Rk.	 Date	 Opponent	 W/L	 Result
141	 10	 11/6	 Shannon Hanna (Campbell)	 W	 D, 7-4
141	 10	 11/6	 Dan Moran (Lehigh)	 W	 D, 3-0
141	 10	 11/13	 #2 Nick Lee (Penn State)	 L	 D, 4-11
141	 10	 11/14	 Carmen Ferrante (Penn)	 W	 D, 7-2
141	 10	 11/14	 Cory Shie (Army)	 W	 D, 8-6
141	 10	 11/14	 Dresden Simon (Central Michigan)	 L	 D, 7-12
141	 13	 12/3	 Cole Mattin (Michigan)	 W	 F, 3:00
141	 13	 12/3	 #15 Parker Filius (Purdue)	 L	 D, 4-9
141	 13	 12/4	 #33 Chase Zollman (Wyoming)	 W	 TF, 19-1
141	 13	 12/4	 #24 Jake Bergeland (Minnesota)	 W	 TF, 17-2
141	 13	 12/4	 #11 Chad Red (Nebraska)	 L	 D, 2-4
141	 13	 12/4	 #15 Parker Filius (Purdue)	 W	 F, 6:28
141	 11	 12/19	 Steven Kroesen (Vanguard)	 W	 F, 1:51
141	 11	 12/19	 Teague Travis (Oklahoma State)	 W	 D, 6-0
141	 11	 12/19	 Christian Nunez (Cal Baptist)	 W	 F, 2:13
141	 11	 12/19	 Isaac Salas (Cal State Bakersfield)	 W	 TF, 16-0
141	 11	 12/19	 Isaiah Delgado (Utah Valley)	 W	 MD, 11-3
141	 11	 12/19	 Chase Zollmann (Wyoming)	 W	 F, 3:08
141	 12	 1/2	 Ty Smith (Utah Valley)	 W	 F, 4:32
141	 14	 1/14	 Conner Ward (Little Rock)	 W	 D, 10-3
141	 14	 1/21	 N/A (Northern Colorado)	 W	 FFT
141	 14	 1/22	 Darren Green (Wyoming)	 W	 D, 3-1
141	 14	 1/30	 Ethan Pickren (Arizona State)	 W	 MD, 9-1
141	 14	 2/4	 #31 Lawrence Saenz (Cal Poly)	 W	 D, 5-3
141	 13	 2/19	 Louie Ramos (CSU Bakersfield)	 W	 TF, 20-2
141	 13	 2/20	 #4 Real Woods (Stanford)	 W	 F, 3:54

HUNTER WILLITS
R. Junior • Pueblo, Colo.
Record: 12-5 • Fastest Fall: 6:10

Results
Wt.	 Rk.	 Date	 Opponent	 W/L	 Result
157	 15	 11/6	 Matthew Dallara (Campbell)	 W	 D, 5-0
157	 15	 11/6	 #7 Josh Humphreys (Lehigh)	 L	 F, 2:08
157	 15	 11/13	 Joey Blumer (Penn State)	 W	 MD, 19-6
157	 15	 11/14	 Alex Carida (Bloomsburg)	 W	 D, 3-1
157	 15	 11/14	 Markus Hartman (Army)	 W	 D, 5-2
157	 15	 11/14	 Johnny Lovett (Central Michigan)	 L	 D, 2-4
157	 15	 12/3	 #19 Andrew Cerniglia (Navy)	 W	 D, 3-1
157	 15	 12/3	 #2 Ryan Deakin (Northwestern)	 L	 D, 1-8
157	 15	 12/4	 #14 Justin Thomas (Oklahoma)	 L	 D, 3-9
157	 17	 1/2	 Jaxon Garouette (Utah Valley)	 W	 D, 6-0
157	 17	 1/14	 Chase Tebbets (Little Rock)	 W	 D, 7-2
157	 17	 1/21	 Nathan Moore (Northern Colorado)	 W	 D, 7-2
157	 17	 1/22	 #11 Jacob Wright (Wyoming)	 W	 D, 4-3 (TB1)
157	 16	 1/30	 #3 Jacori Teemer (Arizona State)	 L	 D, 1-2 (TB1)
157	 15	 2/4	 Brawley Lamer (Cal Poly)	 W	 D, 6-0
157	 15	 2/19	 Brock Rogers (CSU Bakersfield)	 W	 F, 6:10
157	 15	 2/20	 Charlie Darracott (Stanford)	 W	 MD, 12-3


